

COUNTY OF BERKS, PENNS P

Services Center, 13th Floor 633 Court Street Reading, PA 19601

Christine M. Sadler - Solicitor

Christian Y. Leinbach, Chair Kevin S. Barnhardt, Vice Chair Michael S. Rivera, Commissioner Cody L. Kauffman, Esquire Direct Dial 610.478.6105, Ext. 6111 Email: ckauffman@countyofberks.com

June 6, 2022

Office of the Prothonotary Supreme Court of Pennsylvania 601 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 4500 P.O. Box 62575 Harrisburg, PA 17106

Re: McCormick, D., et al v. Chapman, L., et al

67 MAP 2022

Other Court: Commonwealth Court of Pennsylvania

Other Court Docket No.: 286 MD 2022

Dear Prothonotary:

Pursuant to this Honorable Court's June 3, 2022, correspondence, I write to advise that the Berks County Board of Elections will not be filing an answer to the Emergency Application to Stay Order of the Commonwealth Court Dated June 2, 2022.

Very Truly Yours,

Cody L. Kauffman, Esq.

First Assistant County Solicitor

For The Berks County Board of Elections

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing No Answer Letter has been served, via electronic mail and/or the Court's PACFile system, to all parties and/or counsel of record on the date set forth below.

Dated: June 6, 2022

/s/ Cody L. Kauffman, Esq.____

Cody L. Kauffman, Esq. Supreme Court I.D. No. 320506 First Assistant County Solicitor Berks County Services Center 633 Court Street, 13th Floor Reading, PA 19601

(610) 478-6105 Ext. 6111 Fax: (610) 478-6139

CKauffman@countyofberks.com
For The Berks County Board of

Elections